Overview
The FX80 Supervisory Controller is a web-
based supervisory-class controller in the Facility
Explorer® product family. The FX80 controller
manages networks of field controllers using open
communication protocols, such as BACnet®,
LonWorks®, and the N2 Bus. The FX80 controller
supports a full set of building automation features,

card, licensing required and purchased separately, disabled
WLAN
North America FX-SC8BASE-0
EMEA FX-SC8BASE-0E
FX80 Supervisory Controller and micro Secure Digital (SD)
card, licensing required and purchased separately
North America /
EMEA
FX-SC8BASE-700 Replacement FX80 Supervisory Controller, no micro SD card,
no licenses
FX80 bundle ordering information
Table 2: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8D100M1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 100 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance
for up to 499 points
FX-SC8D250M1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 250 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance
for up to 499 points
FX-SC8D500M1-0E FX-SC8D500M1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 500 points core license, Initial 18 months
software maintenance for up to 1249 points
FX-SC8D01KM1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 1250 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance
for up to 4999 points
FX-SC8D05KM1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 5000 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance
for up to 9999 points
FX-SC8D10KM1-0E FX80 Disabled Wifi, 10000 points core license, Initial 18 months software
maintenance for 10000 points
FX-SC8W100M1-0E FX80 Wifi, 100 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for up to
499 points
FX-SC8W250M1-0E FX80 Wifi, 250 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for up to
499 points
FX-SC8W500M1-0E FX80 Wifi, 500 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for up to
1249 points
FX-SC8W01KM1-0E FX80 Wifi, 1250 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for up to
4999 points
FX-SC8W05KM1-0E FX80 Wifi, 5000 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for up to
9999 points
FX-SC8W10KM1-0E FX80 Wifi, 10000 points core license, Initial 18 months software maintenance for
10000 points
3 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
FX80 core device licenses ordering information
Table 3: North America
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8CL005-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 5 field devices, 250 points
FX-SC8CL010-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 10 field devices, 500 points
FX-SC8CL025-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 25 field devices, 1,250 points
FX-SC8CL100-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 100 field devices, 5,000 points
FX-SC8CL200-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 200 field devices, 10,000 points
FX-SC8CLDEMO-0 FX80 Supervisory Controller demo license, 500 field devices, 25,000 points. Enables
all features needed to engineer and demonstrate FX Supervisory Controllers and
FX Server stations. Intended for installing contractors. Requires annual support fee.
Expires yearly.
Table 4: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8CL100-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 100 points
FX-SC8CL250-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 250 points
FX-SC8CL500-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 500 points
FX-SC8CL01K-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 1,250 points
FX-SC8CL05K-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 5,000 points
FX-SC8CL10K-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller core device license, 10,000 points
FX-SC8CLDEMO-0E FX80 Supervisory Controller demo license, 25,000 points. Enables all features
needed to engineer and demonstrate FX Supervisory Controllers and FX Server
stations. Intended for installing contractors. Requires annual support fee. Expires
yearly.

each, you need to purchase the 10-device core
license (or add a 5-device additional license to the
5-device core license).
4 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
Initial purchase FX80 Controller software maintenance ordering information
Table 5: North America
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8D005M1-0 Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D005M3-0 Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D005M5-0 Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D010M1-0 Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D010M3-0 Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D010M5-0 Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D025M1-0 Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D025M3-0 Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D025M5-0 Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D100M1-0 Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199
field device capacity
FX-SC8D100M3-0 Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199
field device capacity
FX-SC8D100M5-0 Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199
field device capacity
FX-SC8D200M1-0 Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up
field device capacity
FX-SC8D200M3-0 Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up
field device capacity
FX-SC8D200M5-0 Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up
field device capacity
Table 6: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8P250M1-0E Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 and 250
points
FX-SC8P250M3-0E Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 and 250
points
FX-SC8P250M5-0E Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 and 250
points
FX-SC8P500M1-0E Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
FX-SC8P500M3-0E Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
5 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
Table 6: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8P500M5-0E Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
FX-SC8P01KM1-0E Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P01KM3-0E Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P01KM5-0E Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P05KM1-0E Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P05KM3-0E Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P05KM5-0E Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P10KM1-0E Initial 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000
points
FX-SC8P10KM3-0E Initial 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000
points
FX-SC8P10KM5-0E Initial 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000
points
Note: Device capacity is equal to the sum of
the core device license and any additional
device license applied to the FX80 controller.
Select the device capacity that is equal or lesser
than the sum.
FX80 Controller software maintenance (post initial) ordering information
Table 7: North America
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8D005M1-6 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D005M3-6 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D005M5-6 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5–9 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D010M1-6 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D010M3-6 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D010M5-6 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10–24 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D025M1-6 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D025M3-6 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field device
capacity
FX-SC8D025M5-6 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 25–99 field device
capacity
6 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
Table 7: North America
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8D100M1-6 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D100M3-6 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D100M5-6 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100–199 field
device capacity
FX-SC8D200M1-6 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up field
device capacity
FX-SC8D200M3-6 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up field
device capacity
FX-SC8D200M5-6 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 200 and up field
device capacity
Table 8: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8P250M1-6E 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 & 250 points
FX-SC8P250M3-6E 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 & 250 points
FX-SC8P250M5-6E 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 100 & 250 points
FX-SC8P500M1-6E 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
FX-SC8P500M3-6E 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
FX-SC8P500M5-6E 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 500 points
FX-SC8P01KM1-6E 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P01KM3-6E 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P01KM5-6E 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 1,250 points
FX-SC8P05KM1-6E 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P05KM3-6E 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P05KM5-6E 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 5,000 points
FX-SC8P10KM1-6E 1 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000 points
FX-SC8P10KM3-6E 3 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000 points
FX-SC8P10KM5-6E 5 year software maintenance for FX80 Supervisory Controller with 10,000 points
Note:
• Device capacity is equal to the sum of the
core device license and any additional device
license applied to the FX80 controller. Select
the device capacity that is equal or lesser
than the sum.
7 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
FX80 Controller additional field device licenses ordering information
Table 9: North America
Product code
number
Description
Initial purchase
FX-SC8DL10-0 License enabling an additional 10 field devices, 500 points for one FX80, initial
purchase only
FX-SC8DL25-0 License enabling an additional 25 field devices, 1,250 points for one FX80, initial
purchase only
FX-SC8DL50-0 License enabling an additional 50 field devices, 2,500 points for one FX80, initial
purchase only
After initial purchase
FX-SC8DL10-6 License enabling an additional 10 field devices, 500 points for one FX80;upgrade
after initial purchase
FX-SC8DL25-6 License enabling an additional 25 field devices, 1,250 points for one FX80; upgrade
after initial purchase
FX-SC8DL50-6 License enabling an additional 50 field devices, 2,500 points for one FX80; upgrade
after initial purchase
Table 10: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
Initial purchase
FX-SC8PL500-0E License enabling an additional 500 points for one FX80, initial purchase only
FX-SC8PL01K-0E License enabling an additional 1,250 points for one FX80, initial purchase only
FX-SC8PL02K-0E License enabling an additional 2,500 points for one FX80, initial purchase only
After initial purchase
FX-SC8PL500-6E License enabling an additional 500 points for one FX80;upgrade after initial
purchase
FX-SC8PL01K-6E License enabling an additional 1,250 points for one FX80; upgrade after initial
purchase
FX-SC8PL02K-6E License enabling an additional 2,500 points for one FX80; upgrade after initial
purchase
Note: Additional devices are used to expand
capacity from the core device license. For
example, you can order the FX-SC8DL25-0 with
the FX-SC8CL025-0 for a total of 50 devices,
2,500 points.
8 FX80 Supervisory Controller Catalog Page
Niagara analytics licenses ordering information
Table 11: North America
Product code
number
Description
FX-ASCL100-0 License enabling 100 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater
FX-ASCL250-0 License enabling 250 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater
FX-ASCL500-0 License enabling 500 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater
FX-ASCL1000-0 License enabling 1,000 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater
Table 12: EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-ASCL100-0E License enabling 100 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater. Only available
to partners that are Niagara Analytics TCP trained.
FX-ASCL250-0E License enabling 250 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater. Only available
to partners that are Niagara Analytics TCP trained.
FX-ASCL500-0E License enabling 500 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater. Only available
to partners that are Niagara Analytics TCP trained.
FX-ASCL1000-0E License enabling 1000 analytic points for Niagara Analytics on an FX80 Supervisory
Controller at FX Supervisory Family Software Release 14.2 or greater. Only available
to partners that are Niagara Analytics TCP trained.
Note: Niagara Analytics products require
Niagara Analytics N4 certification. Niagara

Remote input/output module for the FX Supervisory Controllers;
includes 8 universal inputs, 4 relay outputs, and four 0-10 V analog
outputs.
North America FX-SC8XIOR34-0
EMEA FX-SC8XIOR34-0E
Remote input/output module for the FX Supervisory Controllers;
includes 16 universal inputs, 10 relay outputs, and eight 0-10 V analog
outputs.
FX80 Controller - ESIGN and FIPS 140-2 accessories (North America only)
Table 17: FX80 Controller - ESIGN and FIPS 140-2 accessories (North America only)
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8FIPS-0 Provides FIPS 140-2 Level 1 conformance that uses the integrated FIPS-certified
BouncyCastle module for an FX80. Compatible with FX version 14.6 and later.
FX-SC8LES250-0 License enabling e-signature application with 250 points for FX80
FX-SC8LESUNL-0 License enabling e-signature application with unlimited points for FX80
FX-SC8LESUP25-0 License adding 250 e-signature points for FX80
FX-TSES-0 E-signature technical support - up to 8 hours in 90-day period following order
placement.
Note: FX-TSES-0 is required with the first ESIGN
order.
Table 18: FX80 Controller - ESIGN EMEA
Product code
number
Description
FX-SC8LES250-0E License enabling e-signature application with 250 points for FX80
FX-SC8LESUNL-0E License enabling e-signature application with unlimited points for FX80
FX-SC8LESUP2-0E License adding 250 e-signature points for FX80
FX-TSES-0E E-signature technical support - up to 8 hours in 90-day period following order
placement